OF GRACIE LANE ROAD. A ROAD IN THE TOWN OF MINONG

A Public Hearing will be held by the Town Board of the Town of Minong at the Minong Town Hall, W7095 Nancy Lake Road, Minong, Wisconsin on Wednesday May 1, 2024 at 5:30 pm to discuss the proposed action to abandon a portion of Gracie Lane Road and was initiated by a Resolution by the Town Board of the Town of Minong pursuant to State Statute 82.01(2) Wis Stats. The road is described as Commencing at the North ¼ Corner of said Section 26; thence S00°32′59″E 654.89 feet to the northeast corner of said Lot 2; thence N89°56′51″W 244.74 feet to a point on the easterly right of way of Gracie Lane; thence S28°00′21″W 226.62 feet along the easterly right of way of Gracie Lane; thence S22°49′13″W 81.11 feet along the easterly right of way of Gracie Lane and to the point of beginning of the line to be described; thence N67°10′47″W 66.00 feet to a point on the westerly right of way of Gracie Lane and said line there terminating. The Town Clerk shall properly post or publish this notice as required under State Statute 60.80 Wis Stats.